33
PC
O
M PCOM-B700G
I/O Interface
SATA 2x SATA III
USB 4x USB 2.0
4x USB 3.0

AB1-3J60Z Available
PCOM-B700G
MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT ORDERING GUIDE
TPM
Embedded Controller
Intel® Pentium® and Xeon®
D-1500 Processor
SO-DIMM 0
DDR4 ECC Dual Channel
XDP
Intel I210-AT
SO-DIMM 2
SO-DIMM 1
BIOS
10GbE
EERPOM
PCIE # 1~6
PCIE # 7IIO x4 # 0~3
IIO x16 # 1~16
COM Express® Type 7
Basic Module 125x95mm AT / ATX  Mode -40ﾟC ~ +85ﾟC
(Selected SKUs)
Row AB Row CD
6x PCIe 2.0 x1
1x PCIe 3.0 x4
2x SATA III
4x USB 2.0
1x PCIe 3.0 x16
1x PCIe 2.0 x1
4x USB 3.0
10GbE KR
10GbE KR
PCIe #0~#5
PCIe #8~#11
USB 2.0 #0~#3
SATA #0~#1
PCIex1GbE
4x GPI / 4x GPO
SER0 / SER1
I2C
WDT / HW Monitor / FAN
GPIO
SER 0/1
I2C
Misc.
SMBus
GbE
NCSI
PCIe #16~#31
PCIe #6
USB #0~#3
KR #0
KR #1
KR #2
KR #3
SPI
SPI
CH0        CH1
IIO x4 # 4~7
SPI
SMBus
LPCLPC
NCSI
12VDC+/-20%
PCIE # 8 PCIe #7
1x PCIe 3.0 x4PCIe #12~15
Dimension 125 x 95mm
Power DC IN 12V DC IN
AT/ATX mode
Storage
Temperature -40°C to 85°C